

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Text

File #: 20717, Version: 1

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** nominating candidates for appointment to the Jackson County Sports Complex Authority, for a term to expire July 15, 2026.

**RESOLUTION NO. 20717**, July 6, 2021

INTRODUCED BY Dan Tarwater III, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the term of Deron L. Cherry as a member of the Jackson County Sports Complex Authority expires July 15, 2021, and this will result in a vacancy on the authority; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to §64.930, RSMo 2016, and case law construing said section, in the event of a vacancy, a panel of three nominees shall be submitted by majority vote of the County Legislature to the governor for appointment; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following nominees shall be submitted to the governor for his consideration for final appointment to fill the vacancy on the Jackson County Sports Complex Authority occasioned by the expiration of the term of Deron L. Cherry, for a new term to expire July 15, 2026.

- A. Deron Cherry
- B. Rob Binney
- C. Mark J. Bredemeier

and,